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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (11) of section 
66.06 of the statutes is amended to read: (66.06) (11) (b) On 
the first day of January and July in each year the department in 
charge of the utility shall furnish the treasurer with a list of all 
lots or parcels of real estate to which water has been furnished 
by the city during the preceding six months and the amount due 
for the same. If such amount is not paid within ten days there-
after a penalty of ten per cent shall be added and the treasurer 
shall proceed to collect the said dues with said penalty, together 
with five per cent thereon for his fees. He shall have all the 
authority in collecting said tax vested in him for the collection of 
general city taxes. Said dues shall be a lien on the real estate to 
which the water was furnished from the time said list is placed in 
the hands of said clerk. and all sums that have accrued during 
the preceding year and are not paid by the first day of November 
in any year shall be reported by the treasurer to the clerk, who 
shall insert the same in the tax roll as a delinquent tax against 
the property. All proceedings in relation to the collection, return 
and sale of property for delinquent city taxes shall apply to said 
tax. * * * 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 5, 1933. 

No. 44, S.] 	 [Published May 8, 1933. 

CHAPTER 103. 

AN ACT to amend section 40.50 of the statutes, relating to the 
school plan in fourth class cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 40.50 of the statutes is amended to read: 
40.50 Sections 40.50 to 40.60 provide a plan or system of school 
administration for each city of the fourth class whose territory 
constitutes an entire school district, except as herein provided, 
and each city of the second or third class, to the end that city 
schools shall be as nearly uniform as practicable. A fourth class 
city with not more than ten per cent of its territory in another 
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school district may adopt the plan or system of school administra-
tion provided by such sections 40.50 to 40.60, but in such event 
such territory lying within the other school district shall not pay 
school tax in such fourth class city. Such territory lying within 
the other school district shall continue to vote on school 'natters 
within said district and shall not vote on any matter relating to 
the city school plan within said city. All general school statutes 
govern city schools as far as applicable, and as they are in har-
mony with this plan. This plan shall become effective on July 1, 
1928, except that the members of school boards shall be elected 
the first Tuesday of the preceding April. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 5, 1933. 

No. 162, S.1 	 [Published May 8, 1933. 

CHAPTER 104. 

AN ACT to create section 59.635 of the statutes, relating to de-
struction, removal, and perpetuation of landmarks and provid-
ing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 
59.635 (1) No landmark, monument, corner post of the govern-
ment survey or survey made by the county surveyor or survey of 
public record shall be destroyed, removed, or covered by any ma-
terial that will make said landmark, monument, or corner post in-
accessible for use, without first having erected as hereinafter pro-
vided witness or reference monuments for the purpose of identi-
fying the location of such landmark and making a certified copy 
of the field notes of the survey setting forth all the particulars of 
the location of said landmark with relation to the reference or wit-
ness monuments so that its location can be determined after its 
destruction or removal and filing the same in a manner herein-
after provided. 

(2) Whenever it becomes necessary to destroy, remove or cover 
up in such a way that will make it inaccessible for use, any land-
mark, monument of survey, or corner post within the meaning of 
this act, the person or persons who intend to commit such act 


